

## ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

## 27 May 2022

## 2022 Calendar of Key Dates (updated)

Thorn Group Limited (ASX:TGA) (Thorn) advises the following update to its 2022 Calendar of Key Dates:

Thorn will release its preliminary full results for financial year ended 31 March 2022 to ASX on 30 May 2022 and its audited full year results by 30 June 2022.

The updated 2022 Calendar of Key Dates is attached.

This release has been authorised by the Company Secretary.

End of release.

For further information, please contact:

Pete Lirantzis Chief Executive Officer 0411 012 035 Investor.Relations@thorn.com.au Alexandra Rose General Counsel & Company Secretary +61 (02) 9101 5122 <u>Company.Secretary@thorn.com.au</u>

## ABOUT THORN GROUP LIMITED (ASX: TGA, <u>www.thorn.com.au</u>)

Thorn is a diversified financial services company providing funding solutions for everyday Australian small to medium businesses. Thornmoney is a provider of working capital and business asset lending solutions, working in partnership with Australian brokers and accountants. Thorn has been listed on ASX since 2006, is licensed under the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 and operates a responsible lending policy.



25 May 2022

Thorn's calendar of ASX key dates for 2022 is as follows:		
Financial Reporting		
Financial Year End	Thursday, 31 March 2022	
Results Announcements		
Preliminary full year results to 31 March 2022	Monday, 30 May 2022	
Full year results to 31 March 2022	by Thursday, 30 June 2022	
Half year results to 30 September 2022	Wednesday, 30 November 2022	

2022 Annual Ge	eneral Meeting	

2022 CALENDAR OF KEY DATES (UPDATED)

*Please note that depending on circumstances, these dates may change. Any changes will be advised through ASX.* 

The release of this announcement has been authorised by the Company Secretary.

End of release.

For further information, please contact:

Pete Lirantzis Chief Executive Officer 0411 012 035 Investor.Relations@thorn.com.au Alexandra Rose General Counsel & Company Secretary +61 (02) 9101 5122 <u>Company.Secretary@thorn.com.au</u>

Friday, 19 August 2022, 11.30am

ABOUT THORN GROUP LIMITED (ASX: TGA, <u>www.thorn.com.au</u>)

Thorn is a diversified financial services company providing funding solutions for everyday Australian small to medium businesses. Thornmoney is a provider of working capital and business asset lending solutions, working in partnership with Australian brokers and accountants. Thorn has been listed on ASX since 2006, is licensed under the National Consumer Credit Protection Act 2009 and operates a responsible lending policy.